21'-0"

NET SEATS = 168

'-6" 6'-0" 6'-0" 6'-0" 6"
(I) 4" VERT. RAIL (ARGLLOI) - - o (I) 4" VERT. RAIL (ARLLOI)
(1) NO.85 (AF85) 9-0 L'-0 8'-0 (1) NO.85 (AF85)
(1) NO.80 (AF80) (1) NO.80 (AF80)
(1) NO.32 (AF32) REAR GUARDRAIL (2) ALUM. BACK RAILS () NO.32 (AF32)
e POST APBROI (4 REQ'D) / 212 3"
[ ANODIZED SEAT BOARDS
5 | | A
| | | |
AL | F——1 -+
| |
| | | |
3 M S ]
\ | | i | \ \
| | 5 | | (2) ALUM. SIDE RAIL
(2) ALUM. SIDE RAIL ‘ T \ H \ % \ H \ ! ‘/26‘—24/2“
26'-2-1/2"
| | | | |
4 | H | | | | | I
| R |
0| - H ] ]
| |
| | | |
419 - H L[ (s
i i | ® | i i
E | | | | ] | | | RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL
LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL | | | o L | POST PRH2L @ ROWS
POST PLH2L @ ROWS | | o | / 781
78 \\\ w \ Z \ ‘
7 [ S .
| | | | ] |
6 | . H L[ [ ]
| | | ] |
E TN | RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL
LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL | I | | POST PRHOI @ ROWS
POST PLHOI @ ROWS | | | | | | L9 8 L
4,98 IL | |
AN E g — -
| I |
5 — 1l sl I —
(2) NO.80 (AF80) U | = | 1/(2) NO.80 (AF80)
| | 4 o L MILL FINISH FOOTBOARDS
T
2 L T L[] ]
| | ! | | . | | “\__SEAT ENDCAPS TO HAVE STICKERS.
9 ™ \___TREAD ENDCAPS ARE PLAN.
] | H | | [ | |
2 Dia. MID AISLE RAIL (2) AISLE BATTENS (AAABOI) AT EACH ROW
SCALE: " = |'-0"

/’,
-

ATTACH TREATED WOOD SILL
TO BOTTOM FRAME RUNNER
USING 3/8" x I-I/4" LAG SCREW
WITH FLAT WASHER

MUD SILL ATTACHMENT

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

SEATING PLAN
IS5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-152IADC-A AND GS-I52IGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE
MAY 2010

SCALE
NOTED

JOB NO.

GS-1521ADC-A
GS-1521GDC-A

DWG NO

10f6




21'-0"

ABBOS

4099

ABBO6

0599

X0601B

XO060IA
X0601B

XO060IA

X0601B

X0501A
X0501B

X0301A
—— A
X0301B

X0601B

XO060IA
X0601B

XO060IA

X0601B X0601B X0601B
o o o
o o o
(@] (@] (e
X060IA il X060IA il X060IA =

X0601B

X0501A
X0501B

X0301A
— A
X0301B

0599

0599

210"
[1-6" (OH) I'-6" (OH
5 SPACES @ 6'-0" = 18'-0"

X060IA X060IA X060IA
EE———— e E—— e B —

X060IB X0601B X0601B
X060IA X060IA X060IA
— e e R — e e R —— e
X060IB X0601B X0601B
o o o o
S S S 2
= X0601A il X0601A il X0601A =

X0601B

ABBOS

XO060IA
X0601B

XO060IA

X0601B

ABBO6

X0501A
X0501B

X0301A
— S
X0301B

0599

LEVEL 1 FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: £ = I'-0"

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

11-6" (OH) I'-6" (OH)
3 SPACES @ 6'-0" = 18'-0"
X0501A X0501A X0501A
EE——— = E——— e e E——— e
X0501B X0501B X0501B
X0301A X0301A X0301A
EEE——ree e E——— s = E—— e =
X0301B X0301B X0301B
o o o o
3 3 3 3
() () () ()
SCALE: L\, = '-0"
21'-0"
[l-6" (OH) I'-6" (OH)
5 SPACES @ 6'-0" = 18'-0"
X060IA X060IA X0601A
EE——— e E—— e ] E———r
X060IB X0601B X0601B
X060IA X060IA X0601A
EEEE——— e E——— e = E—— S S
X060IB X0601B X0601B
o o o o
S S S S
g = TR S TR S . T
o X060IB ©° X0601B ©° X0601B ©°
() () () ()
(an] (an] (an] (an]
[an] [an] [an] [an]
<t <t <t <t
X0501A X0501A X0501A

0599

X0501B

X0301A
X0301B

><
><
><

X0501B

EEEE——reer e E——— s = E—— e =

X0301A
X0301B
LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: &' = '-0"

X0501B

X0301A
X0301B

0599

FRAMING PLANS
IS5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-152IADC-A AND GS-I52IGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE
MAY 2010

SCALE
NOTED

JOB NO.

GS-1521ADC-A
GS-1521GDC-A

DWG NO

20f6




28'-10"

|4 TREADS @ 24" = 28'-0"

DBL.

IX6 RISER @ ROW 10

R, 4879 GA GALV
| CHAIN LING
AL pOST
I
54" 9 GA. GALV.
CHAIN LINK i REAR RAIL POST
| 5/8'0 ALUM. == SEnns ATTACH W/ (2) 1/2" X 1-1/2" BNW
TUBE GUARDRAIL | e g PER POST
| ‘ — F0599 3|
= | 13 I/ g
— | = ] LEVEL3
\ } D LEVEL 2
|
\ | ‘ ; T i ANGLE FRAMES SPACED AT 6'-0" 0.C
| « S ——— 3 S S 3 (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
] 10" ANOD. SEAT | __ — F0599 %j %§ S| F4099 S L
i \ } S = ‘ﬁ S i <
I X6 RISER AT | e T = k ! : :
e ROWS 2 THRU 9 \x7 _ ‘ i 1 . — kE&Et?
T AT T E 2 - — A
v Ly f  [ABB06 r ABBO3! | | i
%) < T IS + - - -
o ~ -y ~— py
o (-] == [ Ea SE a o S 3
) 1o S =3 S ol S ATTACH UPPER AND LOWER FRAME
S < S| F4 =< IE Sl| F4 )
= rr) < F0999 | §E = = 099 = = 099 USING (3)J5" X 145" BN.W
= x i - - - K3 K3 K3 LEVEL 1

GALV. BOLT-ON FOOTBOARD

W/ (2) 172" X 1-1/2" BNW
(BI2112) PER FRAME

GALV. BOLT-ON FOOTBOARD
W/ (2) 1/2" X 1-1/2" BNW
(BI2112) PER FRAME

X-BRACING (TYP. WHERE SHOWN)
ATTACH USING 3/8" x I-I/4" BNW

TYPICAL THRU END OF STAND
SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

< 1S3
v o
D ©
ERII 8
c owT S
T8 %
S Om™MT
= Ruls
257% 5
S0 25w
~NEg28 2
L a =
o =
2%
50
e <
&
(O]
5]
i
o)
Dﬁgm
<o
w £
Zz 4 <
Sz
O o =
LLID:g
wn
E2)

GS-I15xXADC-A AND GS-I5xXGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE
MAY 2010

SCALE
NOTED

JOB NO.

GS-I5xXADC-A
GS-15xxGDC-A

DWG NO

30of6




ANGLE FRAME
UNDERSTRUCTURE
L1121 1/2"x 3/16"

X-BRACING (PLAIN ANGLE) FLAT BAR BRACE

I-1/2" X 3/16"

3/8"@ x I I/L" BNW
X-BRACE ASSEMBLY IS MADE UP OF

(1) PLAIN ANGLE AND (1) FLAT BAR.

TYPICAL X-BRACE TO FRAME CONN.

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

ALUM. PLANK
TIE DOWN CLIP (T48)
W/ 5/16" X I-1/4" CARR BOLT &
FLANGENUT (C56114) TYPICAL

\ SEAT POST

,,J\/i,

SEAT PLANK INSTALLATION

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

6'-0" TYPICAL SPACING

PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE SETS. EACH SET
CONSISTS OF A 'PART A (PLAIN ANGLE)' AND

ANGLE FRAMES

!
)

OR AS SHOWN ON PLAN

3/8"@ X 1-1/4" BN.W.

A 'PART B (FLAT BAR)'. PLACE THE PIECES
TOGETHER AT THE FLAT SIDES AND
CONNECT USING A 3/8" x I-1/4 B.N.W.

PART B (FLAT BAR)
]

L h:d
PART A (UN-NOTCHED)
ASSEMBLED X-BRACE PLAN

!
SEE SEATING/FRAMING PLAN
AND TYPICAL SECTIONS
FOR REQ'D X-BRACING

‘ 1
INSTALL PLAIN ANGLE ON TOP
OF FLAT BAR

TYPICAL BRACING LAYOUT

SCALE: 172" = 1'-0"

RISER PLANK

SEAT POST
/" ANGLE (TYP)
/

™~ TIE DOWN CLIP (TL8)

W/ 5/16" X I-1/4" CARR BOLT, NUT
& LOCK WASHER

(C56l14) TYPICAL

TYPICAL RISER INSTALLATION

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

1 "6"

9n

#SLEEVE AT SPLICE

= |

Z’(2) No. 8x 3/4" TEK SCREW IN EACH END

ALUMINUM SLEEVE DETAIL

|. LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS
SHOWN, WITH THE WIDER FLANGE ON
BOTTOM.

JJ 2. TAP THE CHANNEL INTO PLACE WITH A

RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOQD.

END CAP

3. DRILL (2) No.8 x 3/4" TEK SCREWS THRU
END CAP AND BOTTOM FLANGE OF PLANK

L. ENDCAPS WITH STICKERS ARE TO GO AT
ENDS OF SEAT PLANKS, PLAIN ENDCAPS GO
ON ALL OTHER BOARDS.

ENDCAP INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

A PLAYCORE company

[%2)
a
=
<
=
|%9)
Q
=
<
o
S
=
(&

MISC. DETAILS
IS5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-I15xXADC-A AND GS-I5xXGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE
MAY 2010

SCALE
NOTED

JOB NO.

GS-I5XXADC-A
GS-15xxGDC-A

DWG NO

4 of 6




1"6"

— CENTER SLEEVE AT SLPICE
9"

¥

(2) No. 8x 3/4" TEK SCREW IN EACH END
(USE TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY AT ONE END
IN LIEU OF TEKS WHERE SLEEVE CROSSES SUPPORT)

SECURE SLEEVE WITH TIE DOWN ASSEMBLY
WHEN SLEEVE CROSSES SUPPORT

TYPICAL PLANK SLEEVE

SCALE: I-1/2" = 1'-0"

BUTT RISERS AT SPLICE LOCATION

RISERBOARD RISERBOARD

ALUM. HANDRAIL

4-STEP SIMILAR

NON-SLIP BLACK

ALUM. NOSING W/

1/8"x 1/4" BLACK

| 172" ANOD.

AH-3STEP

ATTACH RISER SPLICE PLATE (AMSP01)
WITH (2) TIE DOWN CLIP ASSEMBLIES - (T48A)

VERT SUPPORT ANGLE /

HANDRAIL CONNECTION DETAIL

TYPICAL RISER SPLICE

SCALE: I-1/2" = I'-0"

SCALE: I-1/2" = I'-0"

ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. I/4" FROM THE
EDGE OF THE CONTINUOUS 2xI0 FOOT PLANK
(*ON FRONT APPLICATION DO NOT ALIGN WITH THE 2x5 AISLE STEP

POP RIVETS
(PRBIBIL)
r
| n g\ DETAIL
MF |
11 T
/g\
6" RISER \ ALUMINUM BATTEN ANGLES (AAABOI)
ATTACH W / (&) TIE DOWN ASSEMBLIES
7k (2 BATTENS PER TREAD)
SCALE: 3/4" = I'0"
AH-3STEP g
HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
(CENTERED IN AISLE) 5. g3
8 8 L4
(L) 3 @ x 35" GALV. .
BOLTS W/ HEX NUT (%’P E'OS\AEIRgNﬂ
& 2 FLAT WASHERS
2x10 ANOD.
—
- 6" RISER 3
210 ANOD. {JL
3 = \
AH-ANGLE FOR % = 9
HANDRAIL SUPPORT _ | @ om0
(INS. & IF.S) = L@suf_ AR = -
| @axomF
o o
. u H ALUM. TIE DOWN
| REJECTS 4" ASSEMBLY (T48)
- | SPHERE
B S S P N R H
‘ "

PLANK) SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY,
SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT DRILLED INTO A
VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL @7/16" HOLES

(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN IN ABOVE SPECIFIC DETAILS

USING GALVANIZED BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

CONDITION AT SEATS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566
www. gtgrandstands.com

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

MISC. DETAILS
IS5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-I15xXADC-A AND GS-I5xXGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE
MAY 2010

SCALE
NOTED

JOB NO.

GS-I5xXADC-A
GS-15xxGDC-A

DWG NO

50f6




2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566
Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419
www. gtgrandstands.com

48" CHAIN LINK FENCE
(CL9L8)

ADJUSTABLE SIDE OUTLET FITTING (#85)

(AF85)
1-5/8"@ BACKRAIL

A PLAYCORE company

13" ALUM. TUBE
(1) RAIL STRAPS 3/8"¢
x 1-1/2" CARR. BOLT (TYP.)

1-5/8"@ HORZ. SIDE RAIL

GT GRANDSTANDS ™

1-5/8"@ VERT. SIDE RAIL

ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80)

54" 9 GA. GALV.
TEE FITTING (#32) A CHAIN LINK
\

(AF32) 2" MESH

TENSION BAR
(TBL48 BACK

TB5L4 SIDES) N

TENSION BAND
(TBI & C56HA)ﬁ\\

CL954

1-5/8"@0 BACKRAIL

CHAINLINK DETAILS
IS5 ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

[

2x10 ANOD. ALUM.
SEAT PLANK

1-5/8"@ VERT.

SIDE RAIL\

ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80)

ADJUSTABLE FITTING (#80)
(AF80)

3|_6||
NOSE OF SEAT TO TOP OF RAIL

ALUM. FOOTBOARDS

54" CHAIN LINK FENCE
(CL954)

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
| i
L3x2x1/4 : i
1-5/8'@ HORZ. SIDE RAIL RAIL POST\ | | | +

ALUMINUM TIE WIRE (ATW1) MAX 6" FROM
TENSION BAR AND MAX 12" O.C. STAGGERED
TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS (TYP)

CAUTION:
PARTS "HDSI" (1" WIDE) AND "TB1"
(3/8" WIDE) ARE SIMILAR - CARE
SHOULD BE TAKEN TO IDENTIFY

GS-I15xXADC-A AND GS-I5xXGDC-A
OPTIONAL -MS (MUD SILLS)

SECURE POST W/(2)
THESE PARTS CORRECTLY. 1/2"¢ x 1 1/2" B.N.W.
B12112 -
ISOMETRIC VIEW RAIL POST CONNECTION DETAIL
CONNECTION DETAIL OF BACK RAIL TO SIDE RAIL

GS-I5XXADC-A
GS-15xxGDC-A

DWG NO

6 of 6




	Sheets and Views
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-GS-1521
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-FP-1521
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-3 OF 6
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-4 OF 6
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-5 OF 6
	GS-15xxADC-A and GS-15xxGDC-A (-MS)-6 OF 6


